LETTER OF INTENT		
	, 2022	
	Date	
Attent 744 P	rnia Department of Social Services ion: Child Welfare Policy and Program Development Bureau Street, MS 8-11-87 mento, CA 95814	
Direct	or Kim Johnson:	
(CDS	urpose of this letter is to inform the California Department of Social Services S) that El Dorado County intends to receive to the Transition (FFTA) funding for 2021 through 2025.	
By cho	posing to participate in the Transition Grant funding El Dorado	
Count contin 21-47 to sub	y understands they will receive funding through FFTA federal grant to start or ue performing activities related to FFPSA as outlined in All County Letter. As a condition of receiving the Transition Grant funding, the county commits mittingdata obtained through related prevention planning activities to the CDSS er to enhance statewide planning efforts.	
The_E	County intends to use Transition Grant funding for the	
	ing activities(select one or more boxes below and explain the activities per ory including intended fund uses in a few sentences):	
\checkmark	Prevention Planning Activities:	
	Create a comprehensive prevention plan	
√	Building and Sustaining Local Capacity for Prevention and Early Intervention Services (consistent with Title IV-B allowable activities):	
	These activities will be based on what is identified in the comprehensive prevention plan.	
\checkmark	Evaluating Evidence-Based and Promising Practices:	
	Add intimate partner violence as well- related to substance use, mental health and intimate partner violence which are the three main drivers of child abuse in El Dorado County communities.	

Signature of Authorized County Representative	 Date
The County Letter of Intent must be received by the Development Bureau on or before October 1, 2021 .	, ,
This Letter of Intent is only for Transition Grant funds year 2025.	s available through federal fiscal
Other Title IV-B activities	
Part IV Requirements	
Transition Activities (Waiver Counties Only):	
Continuing or Expanding Evidence-Based and Once County CWS evaluates and identifies continue and/or expand as appropriate.	

All County Letter No. 21-47